

November 12, 2024

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department,  
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

**SCRIP CODE: 503960**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Listing Department,  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 051

**SCRIP CODE: BBL**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Financial Results Newspaper Publication**

In continuation to our letter dated November 08, 2024, inter alia, with regard to submission of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, enclosed please find herewith copy of advertisements published on November 10, 2024, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, in following Newspapers:

1. Free Press Journal (in English) &
2. Navshakti (in Marathi).

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

**For Bharat Bijlee Limited**

**Durgesh N. Nagarkar**  
**Company Secretary & Senior General Manager,**  
**Legal**

Encl.: a/a

**BRADY & MORRIS ENGG. COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN No: L29150MH1946PLC004729  
Registered Office: 'Brady House', 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 12-14 Veer Nariman Road Fort, Mumbai 400001.  
Tel.: (022) - 22048361-65 Fax: (022) - 22041855 E-mail: bradys@mtnl.net.in Website: www.bradymorris.in  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	2356.87	2063.89	1615.49	4420.76	3065.33	7580.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	326.17	323.2	253.98	649.37	495.68	1,151.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	326.17	323.2	253.98	649.37	495.68	1,151.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	243.26	240.92	193.01	484.18	370.29	841.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	243.26	240.92	193.01	484.18	370.29	838.56
6	Equity Share Capital	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,106.78
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) Basic (in Rs.)	10.81	10.71	8.58	21.52	16.46	37.40
	Diluted (in Rs.)	10.81	10.71	8.58	21.52	16.46	37.40

- NOTES:**
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09/11/2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company and expressed an unqualified conclusion thereon.
  - The format of the above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) of the Companies Act, 2013.
  - The segment reporting as defined in Ind AS 108 is not applicable.
  - The statement of standalone cash flow is attached as Annexure I.
  - Previous Period's figures have been regrouped / restated, wherever considered necessary to confirm current period classification.

For Brady & Morris Engineering Company Ltd.

Sd/-  
Pavan G Morarka  
Chairman  
DIN: 00174796

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 09.11.2024



CIN NO : L24114MH1992PLC067309

Regd. Office : E-4, M.I.D.C., Tarapur, Dist-Palghar, Maharashtra - 401506

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited - Restated
I	Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Other income	9.15	9.63	22.72	18.78	40.20	71.12
	Total income from operations	9.15	9.63	22.72	18.78	40.20	71.12
II	Expenses						
a)	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	0.00
b)	Purchase of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Employee benefits expense	34.23	26.22	12.82	60.45	34.79	162.72
e)	Finance costs	0.01	0.03	-	0.04	-	0.47
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	6.43	6.60	22.25	13.03	45.26	35.19
g)	Other expenses	55.45	17.81	15.75	73.26	33.88	62.01
	Total expenses	96.12	50.66	50.82	146.78	113.93	260.39
III	Profit / (Loss) before tax (I-II)	-86.97	-41.02	-28.10	-128.00	-73.74	-189.27
IV	Tax expenses						
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax	-28.67	-10.99	-4.20	-39.66	-6.55	0.94
	Tax Adjustment of earlier year	-	-	-	-	-	-
V	Profit / (Loss) after tax (III-IV)	-58.31	-30.03	-23.90	-88.36	-67.19	-190.22
VI	Other comprehensive income / (loss) net of tax						
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Total comprehensive income (V+VI)	-58.31	-30.03	-23.90	-88.36	-67.19	-190.22
VIII	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
IX	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
X	Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	-0.97	-0.50	-0.40	-1.47	-1.12	-3.17
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	-0.97	-0.50	-0.40	-1.47	-1.12	-3.17

- NOTES:**
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 9, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 9, 2024.
  - The Financial Results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
  - Figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 as reported in these financial results are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date reviewed figures upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.
  - Due to manufacturing orders drying up and as a result, the costs becoming higher than the revenue, the company has incurred losses. To restrict any further erosion of capital The manufacturing operations were shut down from end of November, 2021 and certain workers/labourers were retrenched. During the previous year 2023-24, the Majority of stake (48.48%) have been acquired by Mikusu India Pvt Ltd Group Company of Heramba Industries Ltd. The Company has entered MOU with retrenched workers/labourers, initiated maintenance of plant and increased investment in inventories to resume plant operation shortly. The company's liquidity position is very healthy and its liquid assets are far higher than its liabilities. In light of above, the company does not envisage any threat to going concern status of the company and hence, the financial results have been prepared on going concern basis.
  - The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 9, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Managing Director



Bharat Bijlee Limited

CIN NO: L31300MH1946PLC005017

Registered Office: Electric Mansion, 6th Floor, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025  
Phone No.: 022-46141414 • Fax No.: 022-24370624 • E-mail: bblcorporate@bharatbijlee.com • Website: www.bharatbijlee.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half-year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Revenue from operations	394.08	374.76	419.82	768.84	861.27	1,872.48
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	25.28	31.81	36.94	57.09	70.38	174.07
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	25.28	31.81	36.94	57.09	70.38	174.07
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	18.79	23.93	27.89	42.72	53.22	131.44
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(98.02)	483.17	(3.68)	385.15	116.62	510.04
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹5/- per share)	5.65	5.65	5.65	5.65	5.65	5.65
7 Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share) (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (Refer Note 3) (not annualised except for Year ended March)	16.62	21.17	24.67	37.79	47.08	116.29

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.bharatbijlee.com).
  - The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.
  - During the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024, the equity shares of the Company were split / sub-divided such that one (1) equity share having face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, fully paid-up, was sub-divided into two (2) equity shares having face value of ₹ 5/- (Rupees Five only) each, fully paid-up, with effect from 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 (Record Date). The Earnings Per Share (EPS) numbers of the current quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of the share split.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

Nikhil J. Danani  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

**Repco Home Finance Limited**

PIMPRI BRANCH: No.16 & 17, First Floor, Hiramoti Fortune, Mumbai - Pune Highway, Chinchwad Station, Pimpri, Pune - 411019

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE**

Sale of Immovable Properties Mortgaged to Repco Home Finance Ltd. Under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002  
Whereas the following Borrowers and Co-Borrowers have borrowed monies from Repco Home Finance Limited, Pimpri Branch and the details of the liability is furnished hereunder. Whereas the Company has issued Notice under SARFAESI Act and the Authorised Officer has taken Possession of the mortgaged properties and issued a Notice of Sale for Sale Notice on 13.12.2024 and the Company now has decided to sell the properties under Section 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, in "As is where is condition" and "As is what is condition"

**DATE AND TIME OF E-AUCTION: 13.12.2024, 11.00 a.m - 12.00 Noon**  
(with unlimited auto extension of 5 minutes)  
Last Date & Time for submitting E-Tenders : 12.12.2024, 4.00 p.m.

**S.No.1:** Borrower: Mr.Sunil Chintaman Karale, S/o.Mr.Chintaman Dhadiba Karale, Co-Borrowers: 1.Mrs.Ragini Sunil Karale, D/o.Mr.Anandrao Ganpatrao Gujar, 2.Mr.Sanket Sunil Karale S/o.Sunil Chintaman Karale, Mr.Sujit Sunil Karale, S/o.Sunil Chintaman Karale; Demand Notice Date: 27.03.2024; Amount claimed as per Demand Notice (Account No.1741620001819) being ₹ 7,15,310/- as on 21.03.2024 together with further interest, costs and expenses; Possession Taken Date: 08.07.2024; Present Outstanding Amount: ₹ 8,10,451/- as on 07.11.2024.

**DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:** Schedule-I: Schedule of Property All that piece and parcel of the land property bearing survey No. 16 Hissa No. 1 area admeasuring about 00'11"5.1" i.e., 1632 Sq. Ft. i.e., 151.87 sq. mtrs situated at Village Sanghi Haveli, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune, within the local limits of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli, No V and bounded as under: On or towards East: By 20 ft. Colony Road, On or towards South: By remaining property of same S.No. of the Original Land Lord, On or towards West: By Property of Shri. Sudham Dhore, On or towards North: By Property of Shri. Sonawane  
Schedule-II: Description of Flat: All that piece and parcel of the Flat bearing No.5 on the First Floor admeasuring area about 575 Sq.Ft. i.e. 53.43 sq.mts. (Built-up) consisting of Four rooms attached W.C. and Bathroom situated in the building named "Sankrupa Aangan" which is constructed on the land which is more particularly described in the schedule-I herein above. Boundaries: East: By open space and Road side, West: By Adj Building, North: By open space, South: By passage, Duct, Flat No.3 and 4 and staircase.

**RESERVE PRICE ₹ 23,30,000/- EMD (10% of Reserve Price) ₹ 2,33,000/- Minimum Bid Increment Amount ₹ 25,000/-**

**S.No.2:** Borrower: Mr.Vijay Sudam Shinde S/o.Mr.Sudam Maruti Shinde, Co-Borrower: Mr.Prashant Sudam Shinde, S/o.Mr.Sudam Maruti Shinde, Guarantor: Mr.Saurab Rajendra Jadhav, S/o.Rajendra Jadhav; Demand Notice Date: 20.04.2024; Amount claimed as per Demand Notice (Account No.1741870000792) being ₹ 12,54,144/- as on 26.03.2024 together with further interest, costs and expenses; Possession Taken Date: 30.08.2024; Present Outstanding Amount: ₹ 13,95,287/- as on 07.11.2024.

**DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:** All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. G-2 on the Ground Floor admeasuring area 624 sq. fts. salaable i.e. 57.99 sq. mtrs. in the building known as Sai Samrudhi Residency constructed on the land admeasuring 00H 5.5 ares out of land bearing Gat No. 44 totally admeasuring about 00H 22 ares, situated at Village Kinkawadi, Haveli, Pune and within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said land property is bounded as follows: On or towards East: Adj. parking under still, On or towards South: Adj. parking under still, On or towards West: Adj. Flat No. G-1, On or towards North: Adj. marginal open space.

**RESERVE PRICE ₹ 18,00,000/- EMD (10% of Reserve Price) ₹ 1,80,000/- Minimum Bid Increment Amount ₹ 25,000/-**

**S.No.3:** Borrower: Mr.Suraj Mudliyar S/o.Kishore Mudliyar, Co-Borrower: Mr.Kishor, S/o.Babu Mudliyar, Guarantor: Mr.Amrat S/o.Prabhakar N Patil; Demand Notice Date: 30.04.2024; Amount claimed as per Demand Notice (Account No.1741870000010) being ₹ 6,41,910/- as on 12.04.2024 together with further interest, costs and expenses; Possession Taken Date: 17.09.2024; Present Outstanding Amount: ₹ 6,43,266/- as on 07.11.2024.

**DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:** All That Piece and parcel of Final Plot No.19 (Grampanchayat property No.279), CTS. No. 1147 at Village Uttamgarh, Taluka: Haveli, District Pune being and lying within the local limits of Grampanchayat Uttamgarh and bounded as follows by: On or towards East: Plot No. 20 prop. of shah. Bharat K. Chhangedia, On or towards West: Prop. of Shri. Dharamsi & Munol, On or towards North: Prop. of Shri. More & Deshmukh, On or towards South: Road.

**RESERVE PRICE ₹ 17,70,000/- EMD (10% of Reserve Price) ₹ 1,77,000/- Minimum Bid Increment Amount ₹ 25,000/-**

For E-Auction procedure, please contact M/s.Closure, Mr.U.Subbarao & Mr.M.Dinesh. 814200735, 814200061.

For inspection of the property the intending bidders may contact the Branch Head, Repco Home Finance Limited, Pimpri Branch, on all working days between 10 a.m & 5 p.m. Contact Nos. 020-27455953 & 78248-80672.

Date: 07.11.2024

Authorised Officer, Repco Home Finance Limited

**यूनियन बैंक Union Bank of India**

STRESSED ASSET MANAGEMENT BRANCH-MUMBAI,  
Ground Floor, 104, Bharat House, M. S. Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.  
E-Mail: samvmumbai@unionbankofindia.bank

**E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002  
NOTICE of 30 days is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India (Secured creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" on the dated mentioned below, for recovery of dues as mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from the below mentioned Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s). The details, Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder :-

Date & Time of Auction : 13.12.2024, from 12:00 p. m. to 05:00 p. m.

**Name of the Borrower, Co-Applicant & Guarantor :-**

- M/S. STC GLOBAL PVT. LTD., at - Premises No. D 701, D Wing, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. 9, Shah Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, Mumbai-400 053.
- MR. IMRAN D. VEHVARIA, at - B/609, Silver Arch Kohnoor Apartment, Near Milat Nagar, Oshiwara, Andheri West, Mumbai-400 053; & Also at : Premises No. D 701, D Wing, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. 9, Shah Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, Mumbai-400 053.
- MR. AHMAD D. VEHVARIA, at - Amma Building, Nr. Khoja Naka, Opp. Khoja Masjid, Jam Nagar, Gujrat-361 001; & Also at : Premises No. D 701, D Wing, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. 9, Shah Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 053.
- MR. SAJID AZIZ PANI WALA, at - Flat No. 603, D Wing, Kohnoor-7, Apartments, Near Milat Nagar, Oshiwara, Andheri West, Mumbai-400 053.
- MS. ZAHIRA AHMED VEHVARIA, at - Amma Building, Nr. Khoja Naka, Opp. Khoja Masjid, Jam Nagar, Gujrat-361 001.
- SMT. MEHRUNNISA D. VEHVARIA, at - Amma Building Near Khoja Naka, Opp. Khoja Masjid, Jam Nagar, Gujrat-361 001.

Amount Due : ₹ 39,47,84,979.64 as per demand notice dated 26.07.2016 with further interest, cost & expenses.

Property No. 1 :- All the piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Revenue Survey No. 1411 Paiki, Plots No. 8 and 9 admeasuring 764.70 Sq. Mtrs. i. e. 8231.16 Sq. Feet and 746.39 Sq. Mtrs. i. e. 8034.08 Sq. Feet respectively, situated in Jamnagar, Dist. And Sub Dist. Jamnagar, Gujarat.

• Reserve Price : ₹ 6,54,00,000/- • Earnest money to be deposited : 10% of the Reserve Price • Date of Demand Notice : 26.07.2016; • Date of Possession Notice : 20.08.2024 • Date of Sale Notice : 07.11.2024

For Further Details Contact : (During Office Hours) :- File Handling Officer & Authorized Officer - Mr. Aman Agarwal at Mob. No. 9833913331  
DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 13.12.2024 at 12.00 p. m. to 05.00 p. m.

For Registration & Login and Bidding Rules visit https://ebkraj.in  
For Detailed Terms and Conditions of Sale the interested persons may also visit banks website  
www.unionbankofindia.co.in

Sd/-  
Mr. Aman Agarwal  
Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

Place : Mumbai

**Format C-1**

(for candidate to publish in Newspapers, TV)

**Declaration about criminal cases.**

(As per the judgment dated 25th September, 2018, of Hon'ble Supreme Court in WP (Civil) No. 536 of 2011 (Public Interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.)

Name and address of candidate : **MR. ATUL BHATKHALKAR**  
B7-1/2, Dudhsagar Soc., Dudhsagar Road, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400 065

Name of political party : **Bharatiya Janata Party**

Name of Election : **Maharashtra Legislative Assembly - 2024**

\*Name of Constituency : **160- Kandivali East Assembly**

I MR. ATUL BHATKHALKAR, a candidate for the abovementioned election, declare for public information the following details about my criminal antecedents

**(A) Pending criminal cases**

Sr. No.	Name of Court	Case No. and dated	Status of case(s)	Section(s) of Acts concerned and brief description of offence(s)
1.	17th Metropolitan Magistrate at Borivali	Case No. 6853/PS/2024	Charges Not Farmed	Section 141, 143, 149, 188 of Indian Penal Code & Sections 37(1), 135 of Maharashtra Police Act.
2.	17th Metropolitan Magistrate at Borivali	Case No. 6852/PS/2024	Charges Not Farmed	Section 141, 143, 149, 188 of Indian Penal Code & Sections 37(1)(3), 135 of Maharashtra Police Act.
3.	67th Metropolitan Magistrate at Borivali	Case No. 7970/PS/2024	Charges Not Farmed	Section 141, 188, 269, 270 of Indian Penal Code.
4.				



## ब्रॅडी अँड मॉरिस इंजिनियरींग कंपनी लिमिटेड

सीआयएन क्र.: एल२११०एमएच११४६पीएलसी००४३२९  
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: 'ब्रॅडी हाऊस', १२-१४, ४ था मजला, वीर नरिमन रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०००१९.  
फोन: (०२२) २२४४३६१-६५, फॅक्स: (०२२) २२४४३६५, ई-मेल: bradys@mtl.net.in, वेबसाईट: www.brady.in

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाकरिता  
अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही						संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		
		३०.०९.२०२४		३०.०६.२०२४		३०.०९.२०२३		३०.०९.२०२४		३१.०३.२०२४
		(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(लेखापरिष्कृत)		
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२३५६.८७	२०६३.८९	१६१५.४९	४४२०.७६	३०६५.३३	७५८०.६७			
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्पक बाबीपूर्वी)	२२६.१७	३२३.२	२५३.९८	६४३.३७	४९५.६८	१,१५१.९८			
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक बाबीपरचात)	२२६.१७	३२३.२	२५३.९८	६४३.३७	४९५.६८	१,१५१.९८			
४	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक बाबीपरचात)	२४३.२६	२४०.९२	१९३.०९	४८४.९८	३७०.२९	८४१.४८			
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (करपरचात) आणि इतर सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात) समाविष्ट)	२४३.२६	२४०.९२	१९३.०९	४८४.९८	३७०.२९	८४१.४८			
६	समभाग भांडवल	२२५.००	२२५.००	२२५.००	२२५.००	२२५.००	२२५.००			
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिष्कृत ताळेबंदत दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वागळत)	-	-	-	-	-	-		२,१०६.७८	
८	प्रति भाग प्रामा (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या) (अखंडित आणि खंडित परिचालनाकरिता) मूलभूत (रु.) सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	१०.८१	१०.७९	८.५८	२१.५२	१६.४६	३७.४०			

**टिपा :**

- वरील निष्कर्ष कंपनीच्या (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रूल्स, २०१५ सह एकत्र वाचत कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स ('इंड एस') नुसार बनवले आहेत.
- ०९/११/२०२४ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत वरील निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी हे निष्कर्ष मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन करण्या अर्धीन होते.
- वरील निष्कर्षांचा मसुदा हा दिनांक ३० नोव्हेंबर, २०१५ रोजीच्या सेबी सचिव लॉरेंस सीआयआर/सीएफडी/सीएमडी/१५/२०१५ मध्ये विलिखित केल्यानुसार आहे, जे दिनांक ५ जुलै, २०१६ रोजीचे सेबी सचिव लॉरेंस सीआयआर/सीएफडी/सीएमडी/१५/२०१५ मध्ये विलिखित केले होते.
- इंड एस १०८ मधील व्याख्येनुसार विभागवार अहवाल लागू नाही.
- अलिम रोखाची ओग जोडणार । म्हणून जोडलेली आहे.
- चालू कालावधीच्या वर्गाकरणाशी सुसंगत होण्यासाठी आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गतीत/पुनर्चित केली आहे.

ब्रॅडी अँड मॉरिस इंजिनियरींग कंपनी लिमिटेड साठी

सही/-

पवन जी. मोरारका

अध्यक्ष

डीआयएन : ००१७७७९६

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक : ०९.११.२०२४

TPL PLASTECH LIMITED											
CIN: L25280DD1892PLC004658											
Regd. Office: 102, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabhel, Nani Daman (U.T.)-396210											
Corporate Office: 203, Centre Point, J.B. Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059											
Tel: 022-6852 4200 • Email: info@tpl.net.in • Website: www.tplplastech.in											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024											
(₹ In Lakhs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Revenue from operations (Net)	8,896.75	7,842.36	16,613.84	14,753.57	31,339.98	8,896.75	7,842.36	16,613.84	14,753.57	31,339.98
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	535.81	425.65	983.47	790.34	1,984.83	535.70	425.65	983.36	790.34	1,984.79
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and other comprehensive income	535.81	425.65	983.47	790.34	1,983.29	535.70	425.65	983.36	790.34	1,983.25
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2 each)	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2 each) Basic & Diluted	0.69	0.55	1.26	1.01	2.54	0.69	0.55	1.26	1.01	2.54

### Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tplplastech.in

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 08, 2024.

By order of the Board  
For TPL PLASTECH LIMITED  
Mahinder Kumar Wadhwa  
CHAIRMAN (DIN: 00064148)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 08, 2024

## Reliance Communications Limited

Website: www.rcom.co.in

Registered Office: H Block, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710

CIN: L45309MH2004PLC147531

### I. Extract from the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

(₹ in crore)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended			
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)				
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	94	104	137	198	249	455				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(31)	(21)	(25)	(52)	(48)	(113)				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(29)	(21)	(3)	(50)	(22)	(87)				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(29)	(21)	(9)	(50)	(28)	(101)				
5	Profit / (Loss) after Tax from Discontinued Operations	(2,257)	(2,199)	(1,051)	(4,456)	(2,997)	(7,111)				
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,282)	(2,220)	(1,085)	(4,502)	(3,051)	(7,240)				
7	Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 5 each)	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic and Diluted) - Rs. (Before exceptional items)	(0.11)	(0.08)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.20)	(0.46)				
(a)	Continuing Operations	(0.96)	(0.94)	(0.87)	(1.90)	(1.71)	(3.50)				
(b)	Discontinued Operations	(1.07)	(1.02)	(0.98)	(2.09)	(1.91)	(3.96)				
(c)	Continuing and Discontinued Operations (After exceptional items)	(0.11)	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.18)	(0.10)	(0.37)				
(a)	Continuing Operations	(8.22)	(8.01)	(3.83)	(16.24)	(10.92)	(25.91)				
(b)	Discontinued Operations	(8.33)	(8.09)	(3.86)	(16.42)	(11.02)	(26.28)				
(c)	Continuing and Discontinued Operations										
*Not annualised for Quarter and Half Year											

### II. Additional Information of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

(₹ in crore)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended			
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)				
1	Turnover	67	77	75	144	153	298				
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(40)	(26)	(1,047)	(66)	(1,075)	(1,157)				
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(40)	(26)	(1,047)	(66)	(1,075)	(1,157)				
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	(1,985)	(1,893)	(701)	(3,878)	(2,379)	(5,912)				

III. The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.rcom.co.in.

(Reliance Communications Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from June 28, 2019, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Resolution Professional, Mr. Anish Niranjan Nanavaty, appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, wide order dated June 21, 2019 which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on June 28, 2019).

For Reliance Communications Limited

Sd/-

Ms. Grace Thomas (Director)

DIN No. 07079566

Place : Navi Mumbai

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

## Bharat Bijlee

भारत बिजली लिमिटेड

सीआयएन नं.: एल३३००एमएच११४६पीएलसी००५१७७

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: इलेक्ट्रिक मॅन्शन, ६ वा मजला, अप्पासाहेब मराठे मार्ग, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई-४०० ०२५

दूरध्वनी क्र.: ०२२-४६१४१४१४ • फॅक्स क्र.: ०२२-२४३७०६२४ • ई-मेल: bblcorporate@bharatbijlee.com • वेबसाईट: www.bharatbijlee.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी

अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(₹. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवर्ष		
		३०.०९.२०२४		३०.०६.२०२४		३०.०९.२०२३	
		(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(लेखापरिष्कृत)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल	३९४.०८	३७४.७६	४१९.८२	७६८.८४	८६९.२७	१,८७२.४८
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादाल्पक बाबीपूर्वी)	२५.२८	३९.८९	३६.९४	५७.०९	७०.३८	१७४.०७
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक बाबीनंतर)	२५.२८	३९.८९	३६.९४	५७.०९	७०.३८	१७४.०७
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक बाबीनंतर)	१८.७९	२३.९३	२७.८९	४२.७२	५३.२२	१३१.४४
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी (करोत्तर) नफा/ तोटा आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	(९८.०२)	४८३.९७	(३.६८)	३८५.९५	११६.६२	५१०.०४
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- दर्शनी मूल्यांचे)	५.६५	५.६५	५.६५	५.६५	५.६५	५.६५
७	प्रति समभाग प्रामा (प्रत्येक समभाग रु. ५/- चे दर्शनी मूल्यांचे) (मुलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत) (रु.) (संदर्भ टिप ३) (मार्च मध्ये संपलेले वर्ष वागळत आवाषिक)	१६.६२	२१.९७	२४.६७	३७.७९	४७.०८	११६.२९

**टिपा :**

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्चेंजला सादर केलेला ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्चेंजेसच्या वेबसाईट्स (www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.bharatbijlee.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे वरील विवरण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि ०८ नोव्हेंबर २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठीच्या वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले आहे.
- ३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही दरम्यान कंपनीने समभाग विभाजित/उपविभाजित केले होते, जसे की २४ एप्रिल, २०२४ (अभिलेख तारीख) च्या प्रभावापासून संपूर्ण भरणा झालेले प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- (रुपये दहा मात्र) चे दर्शनी मूल्य असलेले एक (१) समभाग संपूर्ण भरणा झालेले प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- (रुपये पाच मात्र) चे दर्शनी मूल्य असलेले दोन (२) समभागात उपविभाजित केले होते. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली चालू तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्ष आणि तसेच वर दर्शविले नुसार सर्व तुलनात्मक कालावधीसाठी प्रति समभाग प्रामा (ईपीएस) आकडेवारी विभाजित समभागासाठी परिणाम देण्यासाठी आहे.

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक : ०८ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४

निखिल जे. दाना

उपाध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

## डब्ल्यू. एच. ब्रॅडी अँड कंपनी लिमिटेड

सीआयएन क्र.: एल२११०एमएच११४६पीएलसी००४३२९

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: 'ब्रॅडी हाऊस', ४ था मजला, १२-१४ वीर नरिमन रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ०१९, दूरध्वनी: (०२२) २२४४३६१-६५, फॅक्स: (०२२) - २२४४३६५, ई-मेल: bradys@mtl.net.in, वेबसाईट: www.whbrady.in

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा (अलिम आणि एकत्रित) उतारा

(ईपीएस सोडून रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिम					एकत्रित				
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०६.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०६.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२४
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	९८५.७७	७३९.८५	१,१९९.००	१,६९८.३२	२,२२९.२५	४,३२७.५०	२,९३०.६५	२,६३८.४४	२,०३३.३७	५,५९५.४४
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्पक बाबीपूर्वी)	२२२.४३	१५८.६८	५६.२९	३८९.१९	२७३.००	३९४.८३	५४८.६०	४८९.८९		